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Assam Science and Technology University

Guwahati

Result of End-term Examination held in May-June, 2018 (Regular)

College/Institute : Royal School of Engineering and Technology , Guwahati Course
Branch Electronics & Communication Engineering Semester :
Total Appeared : 14 Passed : 11 Pass %: 78.57% withheld: 1

B.Tech

\%

Candidates with failed subject(s): 2

The following candidate(s) has/have cleared all the subjects :

SL Name of Candidate
1 ANCHITA KAKATI
2 ANISHA SONOWAL
3 ARJUN KUMAR
4 DWIPAYAN NATH
5 HRITHIK HAZARIKA
6 MANASH NATH
7 NAYAN MONI BORA
8 PALLAVI ROY

9 RAJDEEP SINGH
10 UPANGA BORA
11 DALVI DAS

Roll Number

160210006101
160210006102
160210006104
160210006108
160210006109
160210006110
160210006111
160210006113
160210006114
160210006115

160210306104

Percentage/ Result
SGPA
8.52 Pass
6.72 Pass
7.84 Pass
8.12 Pass
6.00 Pass
6.08 Pass
8.64 Pass
7.24 Pass
8.84 Pass
5.80 Pass
5.16 Pass

The following candidate(s) has/have failed in the subject(s) shown against their Roll Numbers :

Backlog(s)

EC131405

EC131402, EC131404, EC131405

SL No. Name of Candidate Roll Number Percentage/
SGPA
1 ANURAGINI PATHAK 160210006103 6.12
2 BITOM LAMURONG 160210006106 3.48
Withheld for official reason(s) :
160210006105
Failed in aggregate:
160210306104
Date: 20-08-2018

(Dr. Indranil Chanda)
Deputy Controller of Examinations
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwahati
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(Dr. S. Murali Mohan)
Controller of Examinations
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Result of End-term Examination held in May-June, 2018 (Regular)

Important : Efforts are being made to ensure accuracy in the results. Discrepancy, if any, detected at a later stage, shall be rectified as
per University rules.

Note : Student can apply for Re-evaluation of the Answer-scripts, maximum three subjects in a semester, within 25 days after
declaration of result. No application after 25 days will be accepted.
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Deputy Controller of Examinations
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwahati

o~y

(Dr. S. Murali Mohan)
Controller of Examinations
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwabhati



