

# **Assam Science and Technology University**

### Guwahati

## Result of End-term Examination held in May-June, 2018 (Regular)

College/Institute: Royal School of Engineering and Technology , Guwahati Course: B.Tech

Branch : Electronics & Communication Engineering Semester : IV

Total Appeared: 14 Passed: 11 Pass %: 78.57% Withheld: 1 Candidates with failed subject(s): 2

#### The following candidate(s) has/have cleared all the subjects:

SL	Name of Candidate	Roll Number	Percentage/ SGPA	Result
1	ANCHITA KAKATI	160210006101	8.52	Pass
2	ANISHA SONOWAL	160210006102	6.72	Pass
3	ARJUN KUMAR	160210006104	7.84	Pass
4	DWIPAYAN NATH	160210006108	8.12	Pass
5	HRITHIK HAZARIKA	160210006109	6.00	Pass
6	MANASH NATH	160210006110	6.08	Pass
7	NAYAN MONI BORA	160210006111	8.64	Pass
8	PALLAVI ROY	160210006113	7.24	Pass
9	RAJDEEP SINGH	160210006114	8.84	Pass
10	UPANGA BORA	160210006115	5.80	Pass
11	DALVI DAS	160210306104	5.16	Pass

### The following candidate(s) has/have failed in the subject(s) shown against their Roll Numbers :

SL No.	Name of Candidate	Roll Number	Percentage/ SGPA	Backlog(s)
1	ANURAGINI PATHAK	160210006103	6.12	EC131405
2	BITOM LAMURONG	160210006106	3.48	EC131402, EC131404, EC131405

#### Withheld for official reason(s):

160210006105

## Failed in aggregate:

160210306104

Date: 20-08-2018

(Dr. Indranil Chanda)
Deputy Controller of Examinations
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwahati

(Dr. S. Murali Mohan) Controller of Examinations Assam Science and Technology University Guwahati



# **Assam Science and Technology University**

### Guwahati

Result of End-term Examination held in May-June, 2018 (Regular)

**Important**: Efforts are being made to ensure accuracy in the results. Discrepancy, if any, detected at a later stage, shall be rectified as per University rules.

**Note**: Student can apply for Re-evaluation of the Answer-scripts, maximum three subjects in a semester, within 25 days after declaration of result. No application after 25 days will be accepted.

**Date**: 20-08-2018

(Dr. Indranil Chanda)
Deputy Controller of Examinations
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwahati

(Dr. S. Murali Mohan) Controller of Examinations Assam Science and Technology University Guwahati